AMENDED 3/13/12

Ordinance #12 revised - March 14, 2005

AMENDED 3/13/12

Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor and amended by the Finance Committee:

[image: image1.emf]Attach.tif




Attach.tif


ORDINANCE 2012-90-E
An ordinance appropriating $299,992 in GRANT FUNDING FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE TO FUND THE SUBCONTRACTOR’S AGREEMENT BETWEEN RIVER REGION HUMAN SERVICES, INC. AND THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ADULT DRUG COURT SO AS TO PROVIDE AND ENHANCE SCREENING AND ASSESSMENT, OUTPATIENT, AND RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES TO THE ADULT DRUG COURT, AS INITIATED BY b.t. 12-041; providing a carryover of funds to fiscal year 2012-2013; providing an effective date.
Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1.

Appropriation.  For the 2011-2012 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(B.T. 12-041 attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference)
(a)
Appropriated from:

See B.T. 12-041




$299,992
(b)
Appropriated to:

See B.T. 12-041




$299,992
Section 2.

Carryover.  The funds appropriated in this ordinance shall not lapse but shall carryover to fiscal year 2012-2013.
Section 3.

Purpose.  The purpose of the appropriation in Section 1 is to providegrant funding from the Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance to fund the Subcontractor’s Agreement between River Region Human Services, Inc. and the Fourth Judicial Circuit Adult Drug Court (the “Subcontractor’s Agreement”) so as to provide and enhance screening\ and assessment, outpatient, and residential treatment services to the Adult Drug Court. Copies of the Subcontractor’s Agreement and attendant grant documentation have been placed on file with the Legislative Services Division.
Section 4.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.
Form Approved:

   /s/ Steven E. Rohan_____________

Office of General Counsel

Legislation prepared by: James R. McCain, Jr.
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2012\Ord\01.23.12.BT.12.041.CA.CG.DrugCourt Enrolled.doc 
� EMBED Package  ���








-
-
2

[image: image2.emf]Attach.tif




Attach.tif

_1393226013/Attach.tif
To:

e

mBUDGET ORDINANCE

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR  (24)
REQ. NUMBER B 7( ) -0Y)

City of Jacksonville, Florida
DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE

Date Rec'd.

Date Fwd.

~— Beproved )

Disapproved

Department Head

A

Mayor's Office

I 23 ap [

[-1p-TZ

(7

Accounting Division

4~1741]

\/C

Budget Division

]
l’//oI,;

gy
L on ) Rl

DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR

Transfer From:

Account Title

Account No.

Transfer To:

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

JAN 22 2n
= v ouJld

Fund/Department/Division/Activity

Department of Justice
Bureau of Justice Assistance

COSR1F1ADC-

AW

Fund/Department/Division/Activity

FICA-9.4%

rMc

COSR1F1ADC-02101

Unemployment - 1%

COSR1F1ADC-02501

Worker's Comp - 2%

COSR1F1ADC-02401

Health Insurance - 10%

COSR1F1ADC-02304

Life/Disability Insurance - 2.35%

COSR1F1ADC-02207

Pension Plan- 9%

COSR1F1ADC-02201

Permanent/Prob Salaries

COSR1F1ADC-01201

Contractural Services

COSR1F1ADC-03410

M;(:IM-'L @mRO‘}\;E& ]Mv

.

1F1/Adult Drug Court/Judicial/Courts/Joint Drug Court Solicitation

Project/Pro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12

Amount

$ 299992 ~

TOTAL

$ 299,992

1F1/Adult Drug Court/Judicial/Courts/Joint Drug Court Solicitation

Amount
Project/Pro. Det.
Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12 $ 580.36
Project/Pro. Det.
Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12 Q— $ 61.74
E )
o
Project/Pro. Det. H ., SM
o ™
Grant/Gr. Det. CO0S010-12 R E - $ 123.48
e E =
Project/Pro. Det. 2] =) E = $ 61740
Grant/Gr.Det. COS010-12 (o) &2 !
g ¢
Project/Pro. Det. /@) %
& OB o
Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12 = $ 145.09
by B =
By <
Project/Pro. Det. Q Q
Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12 $ 55566
Project/Pro. Det.
Grant/Gr. Det. C0S010-12 r& $ 6,174 41
Project/Pro. Det.
Grant/Gr. Det. COS010-12 $ 291,734
TOTAL § 2099927
Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 2

Continued on next page:
Purpose: Award No. 2011-DC-BX-0036 3 year 10/1/2011-9/30/2014

BJA FY11 Joint Adult Drug Court Solicitation to Enhance Services, Coordination and Treatment
Muiti Jurisdictional Adult Drug Court Enhancement

DIVISION CHIE Joseph Stelma, Trial Court Administrafqn;‘ DATE INITIATED: 1/5/2012

PREPARED BY Pamela Trent, Budget Court Administrat%n_M PHONE NUMBER 630-1342

INITIATED/REQUESTED BY: (if other than Department) Council District(s) ALL
Exhibit 1

Page 2 of 3




